UN DEPARTME BUREAU C APPLICATION FOR	OCI ITED STATES NT OF THE INTERIOR F LAND MANAGEMENT PERMIT TO DRILL OR RE	D Artesia HOBE MAR 1 ENTER	FOI OM Expire 2. Lcase Serial N LC069515 2. 20 146. If Indian, Allor N/A	AM APPROVED B No. 1004-0137 s October 31, 2014 0. tee or Tribe Name
la. Type of work: X DRILL	REENTER	RECEN	/ED 7. If Unit or CA A N/A	greement, Name and No.
lb. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Wel	I X Other X Single 2	one Multiple Zo	8. Lease Name an WAR HAMME	nd Well No. R 25 M 1 < 4044
2. Name of Operator		7190172	9. API Well No.	E. UITAE
3a. Address P.O. BOX 51810	3b. Phone No. (inclu	ude area code)	10 Field and Pool,	or Exploratory
Midland, TX 79710	(432)688-694	3	-Wildcat Wolfean	
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and i At surface 1890 FSL & 1240 FFL (NESE)	n accordance with any State requirements.*) 25-268-32F		Section 25-26S-	Blk.and Survey or Area 32E
At proposed prod. zone				
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest tow	n or post office*		12. County or Paris	h 13. State
~34.9 miles south/west of Jal, NM 15 Distance from proposed*	16 No of acres in	lease 17	LEA Spacing Unit dedicated to th	is well
location to nearest property or lease line, ft.	640		A Monitor/Source Well	
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)	10 Despaced Devi	h 20	BI M/BIA Bond No. on file	
18. Distance from proposed location* N/A to nearest well, drilling, completed, applied for, on this lease, ft. Monitor	r/Source Well 14880	n 20. E:	S0085	
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL,	etc.) 22 Approximate o	late work will start*	23. Estimated dura	tion
	24 A ttachme	nte	30 DA13	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
25. Signature	ervice Office). 6. Name (Prin DONNA V	Such other site speci BLM. ted/Typed) VILLIAMS	fic information and/or plans	Date 08/28/2013
Title	I			
Title Approved by (Signature) James A. Amos	Name (Prin	ted/Typed)	MOS OFFIC	Date Mar 3
Title Approved by (Signature) James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER	Office	ARLSBAD	FIELD OFFI	Date Mar 3, 2 CE-
Title James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify that conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.	Name (Prin Office t the applicant holds legal or equitable	ted/Typed) James A. A ARLSBAD title to those rights in	FIELD OFFI	Date Mar 3, 2 CE d entitle the applicant to
Title James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify that conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or statements of states any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or statements of states any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or statements of states any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person representations as to any matter within	ted/Tvped) ARLSBAD title to those rights in knowingly and willfu ts jurisdiction.	FIELD OFFI the subject lease which woul	Date Mar 3 CE dentitle the applicant to tt or agency of the United
Title James A. Amos James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify that conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title Is U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of (Continued on page 2)	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person r representations as to any matter within	ted/Tvned) ARLSBAD title to those rights in knowingly and willfu its jurisdiction.	FIELD OFFI the subject lease which would lly to make to any departmer *(In	Date Mar 3, 2 CE dentifle the applicant to agency of the United astructions on page 2)
Title Approved by (Signature) Jarnes A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of (Continued on page 2)	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person r representations as to any matter within	ted/Typed) ARLSBAD title to those rights in knowingly and willfu its jurisdiction.	TIELD OFFI THELD OFFI the subject lease which woul lly to make to any departmer *(In ce Casing	Date Mar 3 CE dentitle the applicant to tt or agency of the United istructions on page 2)
Title James A. Amos Title James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the statements of the statements of the statements of the statement of the stateme	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person r representations as to any matter within	ted/Tyned) ARLSBAD title to those rights in knowingly and willfu its jurisdiction.	Amos OFEIO FIELD OFFI the subject lease which woul lly to make to any departmer *(In ce Casing	Date Mar 3 CE dentitle the applicant to tt or agency of the United istructions on page 2)
Title Approved by (Signature) James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of (Continued on page 2) Carl/Sbad Controlled Water R.	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person t representations as to any matter within	ARLSBAD ARLSBAD title to those rights in knowingly and willfu its jurisdiction.	The subject lease which would be subject leas	Date Mar 3, 2 CE dentitle the applicant to at or agency of the United astructions on page 2)
Title James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of (Continued on page 2) Carl/sbad Controlled Water Baa	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person r representations as to any matter within Karaluk o Maxilik o Maxilik	ARLSBAD ARLSBAD title to those rights in knowingly and willfu its jurisdiction.	FIELD OFFI the subject lease which would lly to make to any departmer *(In ce Casing	Date Mar 3 CE dentifle the applicant to at or agency of the United astructions on page 2) RECEIVE
Title Approved by (Signature) Jarnes A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of (Continued on page 2) Carlsbad Controlled Water Baa AppROVAL SUBJECT TO Approval SUBJECT TO	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person r representations as to any matter within 'Sin SF.F.	ATTACH	FD FOR	Date Mar 3 CE dentitle the applicant to astructions on page 2) RECEIVE MAR 1 0 201
Title James A. Amos James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Sectio States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of (Continued on page 2) Carlsbad Controlled Water Ba APPROVAL SUBJECT TO GENERAL REQUIREMEN AND SPECIAL STIPULAT	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person r representations as to any matter within 'sin SEE TS SEE TS CON IONS	ARLSBAD ARLSBAD title to those rights in knowingly and willfu its jurisdiction. Witness Surfac ATTACH IDITIONS	FIELD OFFI the subject lease which would lly to make to any departmer *(In ce Casing ED FOR OF APPROV	Date Mar 3 CE dentitle the applicant to at or agency of the United astructions on page 2) RECEIVE MAR 1 0 201 MOCD ART
Title James A. Amos James A. Amos Title FIELD MANAGER Application approval does not warrant or certify tha conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Title 8 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements o Continued on page 2) Carlsbad Controlled Water Baa APPROVAL SUBJECT TO GENERAL REQUIREMEN AND SPECIAL STIPULAT ATTACHED	Name (Prin Office C t the applicant holds legal or equitable n 1212, make it a crime for any person r representations as to any matter within 'sin SEE TS SEE IONS	ARLSBAD ARLSBAD title to those rights in knowingly and willfu its jurisdiction. Witness Surfac ATTACH IDITIONS	Amos DEFIC FIELD UFFI the subject lease which woul lly to make to any departmer *(In ce Casing ED FOR OF APPROV	Date Mar 3 CE dentitle the applicant to at or agency of the United astructions on page RECEIVI MAR 1020 MAR 1020 MAR 1020

ConocoPhillips Company WAR HAMMER 25 M #1 SECTION 25, T26S, R32E, N.M.P.M.

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAY 18 AND HIGHWAY 128 PROCEED IN A WESTERLY, THEN NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION FROM JAL, NEW MEXICO ALONG HIGHWAY 128 APPROXIMATELY 14.1 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND BATTLE AXE ROAD TO THE SOUTHWEST: TURN LEFT AND PROCEED IN A SOUTHWESTERLY, THEN WESTERLY, THEN SOUTHERLY, THE SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 13.3 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND BATTLE AXE ROAD/CR J-2 TO THE WEST; TURN RIGHT AND PROCEED IN A WESTERLY, THEN SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 6.3 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND CR J-1/CR J-2 TO THE SOUTH; TURN LEFT AND PROCEED IN A SOUTHERLY, THEN SOUTHWESTERLY, THEN WESTERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND AN EXISTING ROAD TO THE NORTHEAST; TURN RIGHT AND PROCEED IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 0.2 MILES TO THE BEGINNING OF THE PROPOSED ACCESS TO THE NORTHEAST; FOLLOW ROAD FLAGS IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 12' TO THE PROPOSED LOCATION.

TOTAL DISTANCE FROM JAL, NEW MEXICO TO THE PROPOSED LOCATION IS APPROXIMATELY 34.9 MILES.

OPERATORS NAME:

LEASE NAME AND WELL NO.: SURFACE LOCATION: CASING POINT: BHL: FIELD NAME: POOL NAME: COUNTY: **ConocoPhillips Company**

War Hammer 25M # 1 (Monitor/Source Well)	
1890 FSL & 1240 FEL (NESE) 25-26S-32E	
Vertical Well	
Vertical Well	····
Wildcat Wolfcamp	
Wolfcamp	
Lea County, New Mexico	
Federal Surface & Minerals LC069515	

The following information is to supplement the Application for Permit to Drill.

DRILLING PLAN

1. Name and estimated tops of all geologic groups, formations, members, or zones.(TVD)

Quaternary	Surface	Water
Rustler	840	Water
Top of Salt (Salado)	1050	Salt
Castille	3120	Salt
Delaware Top	4540	Oil/gas/water
Lamar Shale	4540	Oil/gas/water
Bone Spring	8550	Oil/gas/water
Bone Spring 1 st Carbonate	8780	Oil/gas/water
Avalon	8935	Oil/gas/water
Bone Spring 1 st Sand	9730	Oil/gas/water
Bone Spring 2 nd Sand	10370	Oil/gas/water
Bone Spring 3 rd Sand	11420	Oil/gas/water
Wolfcamp	11820	Oil/gas/water
Cisco	13970	Oil/gas/water
Strawn	14520	Oil/gas/water
TD	14880	Oil/gas/water

2. Estimated depths and thickness of formations, members or zones potentially containing usable water, oil, gas, or prospectively valuable deposits of other minerals that the operator expects to encounter, and the operator's plans for protecting such resources.

QuanternarySurfaceRustler840All of the water bearing formations identified above will be protected by the setting of the 133/8" casing at 865' and circulating of cement to surface

1050 Top of Salt (Salado) 3120 Castille (Salt) Delaware 4540 (oil/gas/water) The prospective formation identified above will be protected by the setting of the 9 5/8" casing set at 4565 and circulating of cement to surface. 8550-11420 (oil/gas/water) Bone Spring The prospective formation identified above will be protected by the setting of the 7" casing set at 12025 and circulating of cement to tie into previous casing string Wolfcamp 11820-14880 MD The geologic tops identified above from the top of the Wolfcamp are part of the target formation

3. The operator's minimum specifications for blowout prevention equipment and diverter systems to be used, including size, pressure rating, configuration, and the testing procedure and frequency.

The rig slated to drill this location will have a 10M system as it pertains to the BOP. It is our intent to test to the 10M requirements as indicated in Onshore Order 2. By utilizing the .78 psi/ft gradient (based off offset wells) minus the .22 psi/ft as per the Onshore Order, this well would require 8332 psi. Testing to the 10M requirements will meet the guidelines for well control. After nippling up, and every 30 days thereafter, preventors will be pressure tested. BOP will be inspected and operated at least daily to insure good working order. All pressure and operating tests will be recorded on the daily drilling reports. Ram type preventors will be tested to rated working pressure or 70% of the minimum internal yield of the casing. See attached schematic. This rig is equipped with co-flex hoses. COP respectfully request a variance for said use of co-flex hoses. Please see attached manufacturer specifications and test information.

4. The proposed casing program including size, grade, weights, type of thread and coupling, and the setting depth of each string and its condition. For exploratory wells, or for wells as otherwise specified by the authorized officer, the operator shall include the minimum design factors for tensions, burst, and collapse that are incorporated into the casing design. In cases where tapered casing strings are utilized, the operator shall also include and/or setting depths of each portion.

NEW CASING:

Surface: 17 1/2" hole, 13 3/8" 54.5# J55 STC csg, set @ 865. Drill out with 12 ¼" bit and perform shoe test to 12.5 ppg MWE. Burst: 4.39/Collapse: 1.88/Tension: 5.98/9.13 Intermediate 1: 12 1/4" hole, 9 5/8" 40# J55 LTC csg, set @ 4565' Burst: 2.43/Collapse: 1.4/Tension: 5.45/6.44 Intermediate 2: 8 ¾"hole, 7" 29# P110 BTC csg set @ 12025' Burst: 3.25/Collapse: 3.36/Tension: 5.78/6.8 Production Liner: 6 1/8" hole, 4 ½" 15.1# P110 BTC liner set @ 10745-14880 Burst: 3.25/Collapse: 3.36/Tension: 5.78/6.80 (Paekers and Sleeves)

ConocoPhillips will utilize casing friendly hardbanded drill pipe in a manner that is consistent with current company policy and standards with respect to minimizing or mitigating internal casing wear. The responsibility to ensure all parties are acting according to their roles and responsibilities rest with the Company. Any damage or impacts from use of casing friendly hardbanded drill pipe rest with ConocoPhillips Company.

5. The amount and type(s) of cement, including anticipated additives to be used in setting each casing string, shall be described. If stage cementing techniques are to be employed, the setting depth of the stage collars and amount and type of cement, including additives, and preflush amounts to be used in each stage, shall be given. The expected linear fill-up of each cemented string, or each stage when utilizing stage-cementing techniques, shall also be given.

13 3/8 casing: Lead w/450 sxs Class C cmt + HalCem-C (Yield 1.75 cft) Tail w/320 sxs Class C cmt + 1 lbm/sk EconoChem HRLTRRC (Yield 1.33 Cuft/sk). Circulated to surface based on 17 ½" hole with 100% excess

9 5/8" casing: Lead w/2380 sxs 50/50 Class C Poz + 2.5 gal/bbl WG-19 + 1 lbm/sk EconoCem-C (Yield 1.88 cft/sk/12.9 ppg), Tail w/310 sxs H + HalCem C (Yield 1.33 cft/sk/14.8 ppg) Circulated to surface based on 12 ¼" hole w/200% Excess.

<u>Optional</u>: 9 5/8" DV + ECP @ 3500-3600. Cemented w/1975 sxs (+/- 50 sxs) Class C (1.88 cft/sk @ 12.9 ppg) w250% excess

DV Toul -0 ECP @ 4700-4300 7" casing: Stage 1: Lead w/810 sxs 50/50 Class C Poz (Tune Light System) + 2.5 ga/bbl WG-19 + 1 lbm/sk EconoCem-C (Yield: 3.2 cft/sk/9.5 ppg) Tail w/183 sxs Class H + HalCem C (Yield 1.33 cft/sk/14.8 ppg). Stage 2: Cement w/420 sxs 50/50 Class C Poz (Tune Light System) + .2.5 ga/bbl WG-19 + 1 lbm/sk EconoCem-C (Yield: 3.2 cft/sk/9.5 ppg) Circulate cement 500'into the 9 5/8" casing based on 8 ³/4" hole w/200% excess. Optional: 7" DV + ECP @ 4700-4800. Cemented 500' into previous shoe w/90 sxs (+/- 10 sxs) of 9.5 ppg tuned light with yield of 3.2 cutt/sx w/250% excess

<u>Optional</u>: 7" DV + ECP @ 8200-8300. Cemented 500' into previous shoe w/500 sxs (+/- 10 sxs) of 9.5 ppg Tuned Light with yield of 3.2 cuft/sk w/250% excess

4 ¹/₂" Liner: Tail w/310 sxs (1.09 cf/sk, 16.4 ppg). Circulate cement 500," Into the 7" casing based on 6 1/8"hole w/135% excess

TOR

6. The anticipated type and characteristics of the proposed circulating medium or mediums proposed for the drilling of each wellbore section, the quantities and types of mud and weighting material to be maintained, and the monitoring equipment to be used on the circulating system.

Mud Program:					
0-8,65 700	Aquagel-Spud Mud	8.8	Wt/Gl	32-36 Vis.	NC
865-4565	Brine	10	Wt/Gl	28-30 Vis.	5-8
4565-12025	Brine	9.5	Wt/Gl	30-39 Vis	<=4
12025-14880	OBM	15	Wt/Gl	40-45 Vis	<=5

Gas detection equipment and pit level flow monitoring equipment will be on location. ConocoPhillips Company will maintain sufficient mud and weighted material on location at all times.

7. The anticipated testing, logging, and coring procedures to be used, including drill stem testing procedures, equipment, and safety measures.

- a. DST or DFIT Program: 8500-14880 (specific intervals to be based on logs)
- b. Core: 8500-14880 (specific intervals to be based on logs)

b.	Mud Logging: One-Man Mudlogging:	N/A
	Two-Man Mudlogging:	Spud to TD
	Dry samples (30') 865-1488	0; Isotubes/Isojars 865-14880'
	Logs to be Run: Quad comb	00 + Sonic 25-865'
	Triple Combo, Spectral GR,	Sonic, FMI, NMR 865-14880'

8. List the expected bottom-hole pressure and any anticipated abnormal pressures, temperatures or potential hazards that are expected to be encountered, such as lost circulation zones and hydrogen sulfide. The operator's plans for mitigating such hazards shall be discussed. Should the potential to encounter hydrogen sulfide exist, the mitigation procedures shall comply with the provisions of the BLM.

The maximum anticipated bottom hole pressure is .78 psi/ft

No hydrogen sulfide is expected during drilling operations; however, the potential does exist for H2S. Please see attached H2S contingency plan to be used in the event of occurrence.

Any other facets of the proposed operation which the operator wishes to be considered in reviewing the application.

Anticipated construction date is October 15, 2013 with anticipated spud date of November 15, 2013. Construction of well pad and road will begin as soon as all Agency approvals are obtained.

9. Address the proposed directional design, plan view, and vertical section in true vertical and measured depth for directional, horizontal, or coil tubing operations.

There is no proposed directional plan. This well is planned as a monitor/source well only. It is not intended to produce oil and gas.

Request for Variance

ConocoPhillips Company

Lease Number: LC 069515 Well: War Hammer 25 M #1 Location: Sec. 25, T26S, R32E Rig: H&P 453 Date: 2/5/2014

Request:

ConocoPhillips Company respectfully requests a variance to install a flexible choke line instead of a straight choke line prescribed in the Onshore Order No. 2, III.A.2.b Minimum standards and enforcement provisions for choke manifold equipment. This request is made under the provision of Onshore Order No. 2, IV Variances from Minimum Standard. The rig to be used to drill this well is equipped with a flexible choke line if the requested variance is approved and determined that the proposed alternative meets the objectives of the applicable minimum standards.

Justifications:

The applicability of the flexible choke line will reduce the number of target tees required to make up from the choke valve to the choke manifold. This configuration will facilitate ease of rig up and BOPE Testing.

Attachments:

- Attachment # 1 Specification from Manufacturer
- Attachment # 2 Mill & Test Certification from Manufacturer

Contact Information:

Program prepared by: Jason A. Levinson Drilling Engineer, ConocoPhillips Company Phone (281) 206-5335 Cell (281) 682-2783 Date: 05 February 2014

				DRILLING P	LAN				
PROSPECT/FIELD	Wolfcamp/Red Hills					COUNTY/STATE	E	Lea County, NM	
OWNERS	ConocoPhillips			- <u>r</u>	LEASE			·	
WELL NO.	War Hammer Federal 25#1M			FNL	FSL	FEL	FWL		
LOCATION			Inface Location:		1890	1240		SECTION OF	
LEST T.D.	1 00 #1 14 BB0' ME	BC	Mont Hole Location.		1090		<u> </u>	3 115' (ost)	
231. 1.0.	Ceg #1 14,000 MD					GILOGILD LELY	BKB	3 140' (est)	
PROGNOSIS:					LOGS:	Ty	pe	Interv	/al
					[Open Hole:			-
Marker	TVD	S.S. Depth				Quad-combo + So	onic	25 -	865
Quaternary	Surface					Triple-Combo, Sp	ectral GR, Soinc,	FMI, NMR 865-1	4880
Rustler Delaware 100	840	-1.400			DEVIATION				i
Lamar, Shale	4,540	-1,400			DETIATION	•			
Bone Spring	8,550	-5,410				Surf:	3° max., svy ev	rery 500'	
Bone Spring 1st Carbonate Top	8,780	-5,640				Int1/2:	3ª max., svy ev	rery 500'	
Avalon A Top	8,935	-5,795				Pilot:	3° max., svy ev	rery 500°	
Avalon B Top	9,180	-6,040			1				
Avalon C Top	9,405	-6,265							
1st Bone Spring Sand	9,730	-6,590			DST'S				
2nd Bone Spring Carbonate	10.370	-7,230			001 3.	DFIT			
3rd Bone Spring Carbonate	10,705	-7 565			1	8500 - 14880			
	10,105								
3rd Bone Spring Sand		-8,280			I	Specific intervals t	o be based on log	gs	
Wolfcamp Top		-8,680			00050				
Wolfcamp Marker	13,180	-10,040			CORES:	Core			
	14,000	-11,140			1	8500 - 14880			
					1	Specific intervals to	be based on loos		
					SAMPLES:				
							_	_	
						Mudlogging:	Start	End	
						Two-Man:	Spud	TD	
1						Ury samples (301)) 865'	14.880	
						isoto oe snaojal s	600	14,000	
1									•
1					BOP:				
1					1		COP Calegory	3 Well Control Requ	irements
[BOPE:		13-5/8*-5Mpsi /	Annular	
					(With Hotaling	Head)	13-5/8-10Mpsi	Blind Ram	I I Imme
						•	13-5/8"-10M ps	i Pine Ram	"Luies
							13-5/8*-10Mpsi	Spacer Spool	
Dip Rate:									
Max. Anticipated BHP:		0.78 psi/ft	·		Surface For	rmation:	·		
MUD:	Interval		Type		Max. MW	Vis		WL	Remarks
Surface:	0'-865'		Aquagel - Spud Mud		8.8	32-36		NC E P	
Intermediate 2	4565'-12025'		Cut Brine		9.5	30-39		3-0 <=4	
Production:	12025'-14880'		OBM		15	40-45		<=5	
	<u> </u>					- <u> </u>			
CASING:	Size	Wt ppf	Hole	Depth		Cement		woc	Remarks
Surface:	13-3/8"	54.5	17-1/2	865		To Surface		18hrs	
Intermediate 2	3-3/8 7-	29.	8-3/4"	12 025		500" into intermed	iate	18hrs	- m _
Production Liner:	4-1/2	15.1	6 1/8"	14,880'		Cement to TOL	-510	18hrs	• • •
								Hang	er set 500' into previous casing
DIRECTIONAL PLAN			THE			INC			
	2 /	MD	100			INC	AZ	Discut and Discu	500
	Surace:	NIA	N/A MA			0	U	Vertical Build Ro	
1	Fod Build	N/A	N/A			õ	0	Tan Leg Turo Ra	ate: 0.0 /100
	Tangent:	N/A	N/A			Ō	ō	ran bog ranna	
	Turn:	N/A	N/A			0	0		
	TD:	14.880'	14,880			0	0.		
						-			
Comments:									
Character Motinton Freit									
Prep By:	Jason A. Levinson			Date:	8/15/13			Doc: REV	0

War Hammer Federal 25#1M			
Surface Location:	1890 .	1240	Bottom Hole I
Formation		ĪĀD	
Marker		TVD	
Quaternary			
Rustler			
Delaware lop			4540
Lamar Shale		·	4540
Bone Spring			8550
Avalag A Top			8035
Avalon B Top			0180
Avalor C Top			0405
1st Bone Spring Sapri			9730
2nd Bone Spring Carbonate			9910
2nd Bone Spring Sand			10370
Ird Bons Spring Carbonals			10705
3rd Bone Spring Sand			11420
Wolfcamp Top			11820
Wolfcamp Marker			13180
Pilot TD			14880

.

								Directional:						
									MD	TVD	FNUFSL	FELIFWL	S-T-R	AZI
Location 4pr	1740							Verilcal KOP :	N/A	. N/A	0	0	0	0
101	1240							End Build :	N/A	N/A N/A	U O	ii o	0	0.0
								Turn:	N/A	N/A	0	Ť o	0	0.0
								TD:	14.680	14,660	ō	8 .	0	0.0
1 1	Surface	<u>ASING</u>	Drill Fluids Surf, Hole;	Data, These humbers	Cement pre only estimates,		<u>Analysis</u>					li li		
11	865'.13-3/8*	54.5# J-55 STC	FW gel mud:	Surface;		Sturry Top	Mudlogging:	Notes for Well:				3 3		
	A —		6.6#	320 Srl and	Based on 17-1/2" OH	Surface	Two-Man	Refer to the drilling program for dat	alled casing .	dritting fluide i	bli etc	3		
11			w/ high vis sweeps	450 Sx Tall	with 100% excess	Culleto.	Spud	Drill 17 1/2, surface hole with convent	onal BHA and	INC Survey To	ol or MWD, RIH 13	Ma* CSG and ce	ment it up to surface	
	Optional DV & ECP: 3690 +	+/- 5041					TD	Install well head and NU BOP. CSG P	a leeT nusson	nd FIT 12.5ppg		3	·	
								Mud logger (two-man) to be on at spue	£			¥		
							Open Hole:	Drill 12 1/4" Intermediate #1 hole with	Motor + MWD	or Vertical See	king Scoul Tool+M	otor and INC Sun	rey Tool or MWD	
1 1	intermediate 1		Interm 1	Intermediate 1		Sturry Top		RIH 9 5/8" CSG and centent it up to se	inface: CSG Pr	essure Test an	d FIT 11.500g	<u>4</u>		
112	A.365 9-5/8"	409 1-80 110	Brine 10#	2,380 St Load	Based on 12-1/4" OH	Surface.	Ound Combe/Sonia	Drift 6 3/4" Intermediate #2 hole with F	Acked Hote B)	1A (Sursegni Mo	ior+MWD) or Direc	1000a) Molo/+MVV }}	U illi casing point	
8	Optional DV & ECP 4800 +	+/- 50A1	40-50 Vis	100 00 100	HILL SO A GAOGSS		from Snud to Surface	Riff 7" CSG and cameri it up to 6008	loio 9 549 Pri	assure Test 350	ionsi.	13		
–			5-8 WL					Onil 6 1/8" production hole with PDM	MWD.			11		
-								POOH Backreaming efter circutating t	he hale unili ci	ean raturns		1		
	Optional DV & ECP 8300 -	+/- 501					Triple Combo, Spectral	RiH 4 1/2" Liner and coment \$ to hang	par (5000 insid	a al 7° strae).	•	1		
							GR,Sonic, FMI, and NMF	R POOH Backreaming star circulating t	he hole until ci	ean relums		U.		
1							from Surface to TD	RiH 4 1/2" Liner and coment it to hang	jer (500ñ Insid	o of 7" shoe}.		8		
								Displace cement with 5% KCL Brine.				H .		
								ND BOPE Install 10M whith head	Test connectio	n		11		
								Release drilling rig.				1		
20	TOL 1074	5' MD/ 10745' TVD	Intern 2	intermediate 2		Sivery Tee						11		
11	intermediate 2		Brine	Stage 1		500' Into 9-5/8".						1		
	12.025' 7" 29#	P110 LTC .	9.5#	810 Sx Lead	Based on 8-3/4" QH							9		
{			40-50 Vis	183 Sx Tall	with 150% excess	· ·					_	4		
1			5-8 WL	Slage 2	D			Cased Holn Logs:	Completion:		Frac:	4		
1			Prod Hote:	420 SX LEAU	Based on p-3/4" OH			NODe,	NORE		NOUE	ન		
			OBM		WITH IT STA OKCESS							1		
			15#	Production		Siurry Top								
1			28-36 Vis	310 Sx Tell	Based on 6-1/8" OH	500° (nto 7°.						1		
			<=5 WL		with 135% excess							1		
	Production Liner.		high vis sweeps									1		
Δ	14,880' 4-1/2"	15.1# P110 LTC	as required,									1		
-	Max. Anticipated B	HP:	0.	78 psi/ft								;		
			•									ŧ		
												1		
		David Sills		Date					Date	-				
		Geologist		8/15/2	013		Drilling Engineer		8/15/2013	1				

Directional:

Wolfcamp/Red Hills ConocoPhillips War Hammer Federal 25#1M

-

.

Surface Casing:	
Surface Casing Depth (Ft)	
Surface Casing O.D. (In.)	
Surface Casing ID (In)	
Hole O.D. (In)	
Excess (%)	
Volume Tail (Sx)	
Yield Tail (Cu. Ft./Sx)	_
Yield Lead (Cu. Ft./Sx)	
Shoe Joint (Ft)	
Shoe Volume (Cu. Ft)	
Tail feet of cement	
Calculated Total Volume (Cu. Ft.)	
Calc. Tail Volume (Cu. Ft.)	
Calc. Lead Volume (Cu. Ft.)	
Calc. Lead Volume (Sx)	

	Stage #2		Stage #1			•	
	Intermediate #1 Casing (Lead):	12.900g	Intermediate #1 Casing (Tail):	14.8ppg	Production Casing:		16.4ppg
865	Intermediate Casing O.D. (In.)	9.625	Intermediate Casing O.D. (In.)	9.625	Production Casing O.D. (In	1.)	4.500
13.375	Intermediate Casing ID (In)	8.835	Production Casing ID (In)	8.835	ProductionCasing ID (In)		3.826
12.715	Hole O.D. (In)	12.25	Hole O.D. (In)	12.25	Hole O.D. (In)		6.125
17.5	Excess (%)	250%	Excess (%)	150%	Excess (%)		135%
100%	cap 12-1/4 - 9-5/8"	0.0558	cap 12-1/4 - 9-5/8"	0.0558	Cap 7" - 4-1/2"		0.0175
320	Calculated fill:	4,065'	Calculated fill:	500'	Cap 6-1/8" - 4-1/2"		0.0168
1.33			Yield Tail (Cu. Ft./Sx)	1.33	Calculated fill:		2,855
1.75	Yield Lead (Cu. Ft./Sx)	1.88	Shoe Joint (Ft)	40	Catculated fill (7" - 4-1/2"):	ł	500'
4.0			Shoe Volume (Cu. Ft)	17.0	Yield Lead (Cu. Ft./Sx)		1.09
35.3	Calculated Total Lead (Cu. Ft.)	4,456)
300			Calc. Tail Volume (Cu. Ft.)	252	Calculated Total Lead (Cu	. Ft.) ·	335
1,237	Calc. Lead Volume (Sx)	2380					
417		@'3600ft	Required Tail Volume (Sx)	190	Calc. Tail Volume (Sx)	i	310
785	9.5/8" DV + ECP	Same Cement,				•	<u>}</u>
450	Stage 1						
	Intermediate #2 Casing (Lead):	9:5ppg	Intermediate #2 Casing (Tail):	14.8ppg			1
	Intermediate Casing O.D. (In.)	7.000	Intermediate Casing O.D. (In.)	7.000			
	Intermediate Casing ID (In)	6.184	Intermediate Casing ID (In)	6.184			
	Hole O.D. (In)	8.75	Hole O.D. (In)	8.75			\$
	Excess (%)	150%	Excess (%)	135%			1
	Cap 7" - 8-3/4" bbl/ft	0.0268	Cap 7" - 8-3/4" bbl/ft	0.0268			•
	Cap 7" - 9-5/8" bbl/ft	0.0282	Cap 7" - 9-5/8" bbl/ft	0.0282			ł
	Calculated fill: (500' into 9-5/8")	10,825'	Calculated fill:	1,200'	DV 1Volume		
	Yield Lead (Cu. Ft./Sx)	3.2	Yield Lead (Cu. Ft./Sx)	1.33		264.3990737	BBL
		0 500				1484.600799	9. FT3
	Calculated Total Lead (Cu. Ft.)	2,560	Calculated Total Tail (Cu. Ft.)	244		3711.501998	8 250% XS
		010				1974.2031	a Sacks @ 1.88 π3/s:
	Calc. Lead Volume (SX)	010	Denviro 17, 111 (January (C.)			39.4840638	5
		6	Required Tail Volume (5x)	183			
	•	(@.460001.G					1
	7" DV + ECR	Same Compart				111 003604	
	Stage 2	Game Gement",				640 626006	DUC DETO
	Intermediate #2 Casing (lead):	(0.5ppg)	<u> </u>			1601 50030	12500/ YS
	Intermediate Casing O.D. (In)	7.000				500 406050	2 200 % AO
	Intermediate Casing 0.D. (III.)	6 194				10 000200	J JACKS W J.Z IIJISK
	Hole O.D. (In)	8 75				10.0099390	
	Excess (%)	175%			DV3 Volumo		
	Cap 7" - 8-3/4" bbl/ft	0.0268			DV3 Volume	20.3801238	a BBI
	Cap 7" - 9-5/8" bbl/ft	0.0282				114 434395	SETS
	Calculated fill: (500' into 9-5/8")	4,435'				286 085988	7/250% XS
	Yield Lead (Cu. Ft./Sx)	3.2				89 4018714	6 Sacks @ 3.2 ft3/sy
	(,	0.2				1.78803742	9
	Calculated Total Lead (Cu. Ft.)	1,305					-9
	. ,						P 6
	Calc. Lead Volume (Sx)	420					1 1
							4
							1

.

.

1

1







Attachment # 1

CONTITECH RUBBER	No: QC-DB-	45/2012
Industrial Kft.	Page:	9 / 50

(Initiaania) 3 CONTITECH

Hose Data Sheet

and any owners and a state of the	
CRI Order No.	516273
Customer	ContiTech Beattie Co.
Customer Order No	PD5438 STOCK
liem No.	3 .
Hose Type	Flexible Hose
Standard	API SPEC 16 C
inside die in inches	3
Lengih	35 ft
Type of opupling one end	FLANGE 4 1/16" API SPEC 6A TYPE 6BX FOR 10000 PSIBX155 RING GROOVE
Type of coupling other end	FLANGE 4 1/16" API SPEC 6A TYPE 6BX FOR 10000 PSI BX155 RING GROOVE
H2S service NACE MR0175	Yes
Working Pressure	10 000 psi
Design Pressure	10 000 psi
Test Pressure	15 DDD psi
Safely Factor	2,25
Marking	USUAL PHOENIX
Cover	NOT FIRE RESISTANT
Outside protection	Ststeel outer wap
Internal stripwound tube	No
Lining	OIL RESISTANT
Safety clamp	ND
Lifting collar	No
Element C	No
Salely chain	No
Safety wire rope	No
Max.design temperature [°C]	100
Min.design lømperature ("C)	-20
MBR operating [m]	1,60
MBR storage [m]	1,40
fype of packing	WOODEN CRATE ISPM-15

Attachment # 2

CON			¢	fiuid Qua 153	Technolog Ality Doc 369	ev cumen - <u>80</u>	1 /
QUAL INSPECTION	ITY CON	TROL	ATE	CERT. N	Ď.	1098	
PURCHASER:	ContiTech	Beattie Co.		P.O. N=:		00445	2
CONTITECH ORDER Nº:	482598	HOSE TYPE:	3" i ,	(Choke and	d Kill Ho)se
HOSE SERIAL Nº:	56839	NOMINAL / ACTL	JAL LENGTH	· ·	10,67 r	n / 10,6	9 m
W.P. 68,9 MPa ;	10000 pe	si T.P. 103,4 M	4Pa 1500) psi	Duration:	60	
	;	See attachmen	t. (1 page)			
1 1 ≼σ.mme = 10 Min	. ;	See attachmen	L (1 page)		द्व 	
1° ≼олав.= 10 Міл -→ яоладе 25 МРа	r. 8	See attachmen	t. (1 page)		۹ 	
110 плт.= 10 Min → 10 mm = 25 MPa COUPLINGS Type	ı. 3	See attachmen	t. (1 page) ssality		r Heal	t N ^a
↑ to mat = 10 Min → to mat = 25 MPa COUPLINGS Type 3° coupling with	1. 3 	See attachmen Serial Nº 1582	L (1 page Q Als) Pality 1 4130		188	t № 37
↑ 40 mate = 10 Min → 10 mate = 25 MPa COUPLINGS Type 3° coupling with 4 1/16° Flange end	n. 18 19436	See attachmen Serial Nº 1582	t. (1 page a Als Als) Sality 1 4130		P Heat 168 31296	1 №° 37 31501
↑ 10 mm = 10 Min → 10 mm = 25 MPz COUPLINGS Type 3° coupling with 4 1/16° Flange end Winctal parts are flawless	1. 13 19436	See attachmen Serial Nº 1582	t. (1 page Q Als Als) válity 14130 14130	AP Tempe	₽ Heat 168 31296 31296 iSpec rature	×× 37 31501 16 C rate:"B″
1 to none = 10 Min → 10 mm = 25 MPa COUPLINGS Type 3° coupling with 4 1/16° Flange end Mi inctal parts end flawless WE CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NSPECTED AND PRESSURE THE	8 8 8438 HOSE HAS BEI ESTED AS ABON	See attachmen Serial N* 1582 MANUFACTURED JE WITH SATISFACTO	L (1 page Q Als Als IN ACCORDAN NRY REBULT.) 9 = 11 1 4130 1 4130 C 5 WITH T)	AP Tempe HE TERMS C	₽ Heal 168 31296 } Spec rature DF THE OF	t № 37 31501 16 С rate:"В"
↑ 10 mm = 10 Min → 10 mm = 25 MPz COUPLINGS Type 3° coupling with 4 1/16° Flange end All Inctal pacts are flawless WE CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INSPECTED AND PRESSURE TE STATEMENT OF CONFERMITY; conditions and specifications of t contrance with the referenced statements.	N. B HOSE HAS BEE ESTED AS ABOV : We hereby or the above Furch anderds, codes a	See attachmen Serial N* 1582 MANUFACTURED /E WITH SATISFACTO atty that the above its assor Order and that the specifications and r	L (1 page Q AlS AlS IN ACCORDAN RY RESULT. Ims/squipment : hess flems/squi Pee) the relevan) I 4130 I 4130 I 4130 CE WITH TI Happlied by pront ware I sezestance	AP Tempe ME TERMS C Isovicated in a factoria and	Heat 168 31296 Spec rature	1 Nº 37 31501 16 C rate:"B" RDER Ith the terms and tested in quirements.
↑ 10 mm = 10 Min → 10 mm = 25 MPz COUPLINGS Type 3° coupling with 4 1/16° Flange end All Inctal pacts are flawless WE CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INSPECTED AND PRESSURE THE STATEMENT OF CONFORMATY; inditions and specifications of to accordance with the referenced statements.	N. 3 HOSE HAS BEE STED AS ABON We hereby cr the above Furch andpids, codes a COUNTR	See attachmen Serial N° 1582 MANUFACTURED /E WITH SATISFACTO Thy that the above its assor Order and theil th of specifications and n RY OF ORIGIN HUNCA	L (1 page Q Als Als NACCORDAN ORY REBULT. Ins/squpment base items/equi- neel the relevan NRY/EU) 14130 14130 CE WITH TI Happlied by prinent ware receptance	AP Tempe HE TERMS C Its are in cou Its are in cou Its are in cou	P Heat 168 31296 31296 7 Spec rature rature pfomsty w rapected i design rec	37 31501 16 C rate:"B" RDER Ith the terms and tested in purements.

NO: 1098,1164 1166 Page: 1/1



Variance Request